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Barney, Rick Craven Community 
College 

252-670-4693 Dec. 31, 2020 barneyr@cravencc.edu 

Blackwelder, Kelly 

 

Town of Elon Police 
Department 

336-584-1301 Dec. 31, 2020 kblackwelder@elon.gov 

Cotton, Joseph North Carolina State 
Highway Patrol 

919-662-4430 Dec. 31, 2022 joseph.cotton@ncdps.gov 

Gregory, Jon Wake Technical 
Community College 

919-866-6139 Dec. 31, 2021 jwgregory@waketech.edu 

Kelly, Billy Rockingham Police 
Department 

910-895-2468 Dec. 31, 2021 chief@gorockinghampd.com 

Klamar, Kenneth Sunset Beach Police 
Department 

910-579-2151 
ext. 1021 

Dec. 31, 2022 kklamar@sunsetbeachnc.gov 

Shepherd, Randy Guilford County Sheriff’s 
Office 

336-641-2680 Dec. 31, 2021 rshephe@guilfordcountync.gov 

Tullis, Richard Asheville Police 
Department 

828-232-4598 Dec. 31, 2021 rtullis@ashevillenc.gov 

Turner, Sammy Brunswick County Sheriff’s 
Office 

910-253-2777 Dec. 31, 2021 captainsammyturner@gmail.com 

Vassey, Aaron Cleveland Community 
College 

704-669-4005 Dec. 31, 2021 vasseya@clevelandcc.edu 

Warren, Steve Western Piedmont 
Community College 

828-448-3138 Dec. 31, 2021 swarren@wpcc.edu 
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Combs, Steven North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-661-5980 Ex-Officio scombs@ncdoj.gov 

Schilling, Michelle North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-661-5980 Ex-Officio mschilling@ncdoj.gov 

Williams, Charminique  North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-661-5980 Ex-Officio BLET@ncdoj.gov 

CJExam@ncdoj.gov 

Hanna, Autumn North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-662-4387 Ex-Officio ahanna@ncdoj.gov 

Scott, Chris North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-662-4387 Ex-Officio cscott@ncdoj.gov 

Konopka, Diane North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-662-4387 Ex-Officio dkonopka@ncdoj.gov 

Rivera, Brenda North Carolina 
Department of Justice 

919-716-6564 Ex-Officio/Legal 
Counsel 

brivera@ncdoj.gov 

Fisher, Jennifer North Carolina Justice 
Academy 

910-926-6019  Ex-Officio/BLET 
Curriculum 
Coordinator 

jfisher@ncdoj.gov 

Supko, Leann North Carolina Justice 
Academy 

910-926-6052 Program 
Assistant/BLET 

lsupko@ncdoj.gov 

 


